will be used for a purpose that will benefit the Town in the long term.

NOW, THEREFORE the municipal Council of the Town of Hinton in session duly assembled

hereby enacts as follows:

1. The Town of Hinton is hereby authorized to enter into a loan agreement with the Hinton

Golfing Society up to a maximum of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000).

2. The Loan shall comply with the following terms:

a) Amount of money to be borrowed: The Hinton Golfing Society will obtain from the

town up to one million live hundred thousand dollars ($1 ,500,00t)).

b) Purpose of the loan: The loan shall be solely for consolidating the Clubhouse